
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT 2016-5317 IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $297,000 WITH CDM SMITH, INC. FOR THE CONTINUATION OF THE 

ENVIRONMENTAL INVESTIGATION AND ASSESSMENT OF THE KITCHEN BUILDING  

 

 

WHEREAS, the proposal (Phase IV) from the firm was reviewed and approved by the Field 

Operations Department, Water Resources Department, and Engineering and Inspections 

Departments;  

 

WHEREAS, CDM Smith, Inc. was selected based on qualifications, their technical approach for 

the environmental assessment and corrective measures for the City’s Kitchen Building, and their 

use of local firms, including minority and women-owned firms; 

 

WHEREAS, funding for the contract in the amount of $297,000 is available in the Water 

Resources Fund in account number 501-0000-00.2047.   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the resolution approving the change order with CDM Smith, Inc. for the continuation of the 

Kitchen Building Environmental Investigation and Assessment in the amount of $297,000 is 

hereby approved. 

 

 

 


